. 09-	05-2003 9.207
Form PTO-1594 F. 25-0 REC (Rev. 10/02) T	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇒⇔ ▼ ▼ 102	2542252
To the Hunorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Be Ide n (omm unitations Company) 505 North 5/5t Street Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State De I aware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyence: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 28, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Belden Technologies, Thc. Internal Address: Street Address: 7701 Forsyth Blvd, #800 City: St. Louis State: Mozip: 63105 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assigned is not domisiked in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yea No (Designations must be a separate document from easignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yea No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1,999,058
Additional number(s) at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Chris Yopher Allen, 859. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
09/02/2003 GTOH11 00000100 1999058	Enclosed
01 FC 8521 40.00 DP 02 FC 8522 50.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7701 Forsyth Blud, #800 City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63105	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Kryin Bloomfield Leuin Name of Person Signing Signing	Bloom sell 8/28/53 gnature Date

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover shear information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover shoot, attachment

139

Exhibit A To Trademark Assignment

Registration		Filing
No.	Trademark	Date
	Cable Systems	
1,999,058	International	9/10/1996
2,079,610	CSI	7/15/1997
2,233,732	Globe Design	3/23/1999

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Belden Communications Company, a Delaware corporation

ASSIGNEE: Belden Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation

MARK, REGISTRATION NO. & DATE: See Attached Exhibit A

This Assignment is made as of the 28th day of August, 2003, by and between Belden Communications Company, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor") and Belden Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A made a part hereof and incorporated by this reference (the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks is used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademarks and the registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks is used and which is symbolized by the trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registration thereof for the United States throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by said Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits from past infringements thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, whenever so requested by Assignee, execute and deliver such further instruments and perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require as may be necessary or convenient for vesting in Assignee the full benefit of all of the rights and premises hereby assigned and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

Assignor hereby transfers, grants, conveys, and assigns to Assignee the sole and unencumbered right to file for and obtain worldwide registrations for any or all of the Marks, in any or all of their respective forms, in any and all trademark and service mark categories as are applicable.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby respectfully requested to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and index same against the files of registration herein described.

This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto on any number of separate counterparts, and all such counterparts so executed constitute one agreement binding on all the parties notwithstanding that all the parties are not signatories to the same counterpart.

All provisions of this Assignment are binding upon, inure to the benefit of and are enforceable by or against the parties and their respective and successors and permitted assigns.

This Assignment and all of the terms and conditions herein are effective as of the Effective Date. The ongoing covenants of the parties as are set forth herein shall continue in effect until such time as this Assignment is terminated and/or amended by a written instrument signed by both parties hereto, or their respective permitted successors and assigns.

Nothing in this Assignment may be construed to effect any other trademark or service mark assignment or related agreement that may be entered into by and between the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

"ASSIGNOR"
BELDEN COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

Name: Kevin L. Bloomfield

Title: Secretary

"ASSIGNEE"

BELDEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Kevin L. Bloomfield

Title: Secretary

STATE OF Missouri)
)
COUNTY OF St. Louis)

On this 28th day of August, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kevin L. Bloomfield, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Surda M. Sate Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 14, 2005

LINDA M. TATE
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
St Charles County
My Commission Expires Mar 14, 2005

STATE OF Missouri

COUNTY OF St. Louis

On this 28th day of August, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kevin L. Bloomfield, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 14, 2005

RECORDED: 08/28/2003

LINDA M. TATE
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri
St Charles County
My Commission Expires Mar 14, 2005